
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

October 20, 2020 

 

Agenda Item: 6.3  

 

Subject: Approval of Award of Contract with CODA audio + visual for the AV System for 

New Baseball Field Project at Chabot College 

 

Background:  The invitation of bid was in accordance with the state public bidding requirements 

under the California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act. The purpose of this 

request was to receive comprehensive proposals per Specification Section  

27 41 00 Audio Visual for the Chabot College New Baseball Field Project – AV System.  

 

On August 13, 2020, the District reached out to four (4) audio visual companies seeking specific 

proposals. Proposals were received by three (3) parties. CODA audio + visual was selected as the 

lowest responsive and most qualified company. 

 

Bidder   City/State  Bid Amount  

Diversified  Santa Clara, CA $81,942.03 

ICS   San Jose, CA  $61,000.00 

CODA   Petaluma, CA  $47,762.27 

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Award of Contract, 

Chabot College New Baseball Field Project – AV System to CODA audio + visual of Petaluma, 

CA, in an amount not to exceed $47,762.27. It is further recommended that the Board authorize 

the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.  

 

Funding Source: Measure B Bond Funds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Submitted:  Owen Letcher/Date Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard /Date 

    

    

 APPROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 

 


